Tariff Act,1975, in the Bills of Entry no. 1009033 dated 10.06.2023, 

should  not  be  rejected  and  re-classified  as  “Plastic  Waste/Scrap” 

under Customs Tariff item 3915 9090;

b. The mis-declared goods mentioned in Bill of Entry no. 1009033 dated 

10.06.2023, totally valued at Rs.8,72,901 (Rupees Eight Lakh Seventy 

Two Thousand Nine Hundred and One only) above should not be held 

liable for confiscation under section 111(d), 111(m) and 111(o) of the 

Customs Act,1962;

c. Penalty under Section 112 of the Customs Act, 1962 should not be 

imposed on them for reasons discussed above.

d. Penalty under Section 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962 should not be

[...]

1010144 dated 03.07.2023 

should  not  be  rejected  and  re-classified  as  “Plastic  Waste/Scarp” 

under Customs Tariff item 3915 9090;

c. The mis-declared goods mentioned in Bill of Entry no. 1010148 dated 

03.07.2023,  totally  valued  at  Rs.13,09,063  (Rupees  Thirteen  Lakh 

Nine Thousand Sixty Three only) above should not be held liable for 

confiscation under section 111(d), 111(m) and 111(o) of the Customs 

Act,1962.

d. The mis-declared goods mentioned in Bill of Entry no. 1010144 dated 

03.07.2023, totally valued at Rs.10,13,229 (Rupees Ten Lakh Thirteen 

Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty Nine only) above should not be 

held liable for confiscation under section 111(d), 111(m) and 111(o) of 

the Customs Act,1962.

e. Penalty under Section 112 of the Customs Act, 1962 should not be 

imposed on them for reasons discussed above.

f. Penalty under Section 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962 should not be

[...]

Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy Nine only) above should 

not be held liable for confiscation under section 111(d), 111(m) and 

111(o) of the Customs Act,1962.

i. The mis-declared goods mentioned in Bill of Entry no. 1009233 dated 

19.06.2023, totally valued at  Rs.7,64,257 (Rupees Seven Lakh Sixty 

Four Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Seven only) above should not 

be held liable for confiscation under section 111(d), 111(m) and 111(o) 

of the Customs Act,1962.

j. The mis-declared goods mentioned in Bill of Entry no. 1007442 dated 

15.05.2023,  totally  valued  at  Rs.7,17,994  (Rupees  Seven  Lakh 

Seventeen  Thousand  Nine  Hundred  and  Ninety  Four  only)  above 

should not be held liable for confiscation under section 111(d), 111(m) 

and 111(o) of the Customs Act,1962.

k. Penalty under Section 112 / 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962 should 

not be imposed on them for reasons discussed above

[...]

Cause to the Additional Commissioner of Customs having his office situated 

at Customs House,  Near Balaji  temple,  Kandla,  District  Kutch within 30 

days from the receipt of this notice as to why: 

a. The mis-declared goods mentioned in Bill of Entry no. 1009033 dated 

10.06.2023, totally valued at Rs.8,72,901 (Rupees Eight Lakh Seventy 

Two Thousand Nine Hundred and One only) above should not be held 

liable for confiscation under section 111(d), 111(m) and 111(o) of the 

Customs Act,1962;

b. The mis-declared goods mentioned in Bill of Entry no. 1010148 dated 

03.07.2023,  totally  valued  at  Rs.13,09,063  (Rupees  Thirteen  Lakh 

Nine Thousand Sixty Three only) above should not be held liable for 

confiscation under section 111(d), 111(m) and 111(o) of the Customs 

Act,1962.

c. The mis-declared goods mentioned in Bill of Entry no. 1010144 dated 

03.07.2023, totally valued at Rs.10,13,229 (Rupees Ten Lakh Thirteen 

Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty Nine only) above should not be 

held liable for confiscation under section 111(d), 111(m) and 111(o) of 

the Customs Act,1962.

d. The mis-declared goods mentioned in Bill of Entry no. 1009234 dated 

19.06.2023, totally valued at Rs.7,48,779 (Rupees Seven Lakh Fourty